
Pittsburgh (7-2 , 4-1) -vs- Duke (3-6 , 0-5)
11/06/2021 at Durham, North Carolina (Brooks Field at Wallace Wade Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:03 PM   End of Game: 03:44 PM   Duration: 03:41
Referee: Woods,Marcus   Line Judge: Campbell,Hugh   Side Judge: Britton,Milton   Umpire: Laverty,Tom
Back Judge: Parham,Keith   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Fitzgerald,Matthew   Field Judge: Wittelsberger,Hans
Temperature: 57   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/06/2021
Site: Durham, North Carolina (Brooks Field at Wallace Wade
Stadium)
Attendance: 20,693

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UP 7 23 14 10 54
DU 12 7 3 7 29

Qtr Time Scoring Play UP DU
1st 07:09 UP - Wayne,Jared 10 yd pass from Pickett,Kenny (Scarton,Sam kick) 7 plays, 76 yards, TOP 01:58 7 0
1st 04:26 DU - Ham,Charlie 46 yd field goal 8 plays, 44 yards, TOP 02:38 7 3
1st 02:41 DU -  0 yd safety 7 5

1st 01:16
DU - Calhoun,Jalon 32 yd pass from Holmberg,Gunnar (Ham,Charlie kick) 4 plays, 70 yards, TOP
01:17 7 12

2nd 11:59
UP - Addison,Jordan 47 yd pass from Pickett,Kenny (Scarton,Sam kick) 5 plays, 72 yards, TOP
01:39 14 12

2nd 11:48 DU - Stinson,Jaylen 86 yd kickoff return (Ham,Charlie kick) 14 19
2nd 07:53 UP - Scarton,Sam 24 yd field goal 12 plays, 69 yards, TOP 03:55 17 19
2nd 04:00 UP - Pickett,Kenny 22 yd run (Scarton,Sam kick), 6 plays, 61 yards, TOP 02:01 24 19
2nd 01:42 UP - Scarton,Sam 34 yd field goal 5 plays, 47 yards, TOP 00:59 27 19
2nd 00:00 UP - Scarton,Sam 41 yd field goal 8 plays, 34 yards, TOP 00:45 30 19

3rd 12:38
UP - Bartholomew,Gavin 29 yd pass from Pickett,Kenny (Scarton,Sam kick) 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP
02:22 37 19

3rd 07:34 DU - Ham,Charlie 31 yd field goal 9 plays, 33 yards, TOP 02:56 37 22
3rd 04:36 UP - Addison,Jordan 2 yd run (Scarton,Sam kick), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:58 44 22
4th 13:41 DU - Durant,Mataeo 5 yd pass from Leonard,Riley (Ham,Charlie kick) 14 plays, 67 yards, TOP 05:48 44 29
4th 09:20 UP - Scarton,Sam 47 yd field goal 7 plays, 32 yards, TOP 01:57 47 29
4th 02:22 UP - Hammond Jr.,Rodney 1 yd run (Scarton,Sam kick), 11 plays, 42 yards, TOP 05:16 54 29



Team Statistics UP DU
FIRST DOWNS 30 26
    Rushing 11 11
    Passing 18 12
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 220 135
    Attempts 42 50
    Avg. Per Rush 5.2 2.7
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 228 205
    Yds. Lost 8 70
NET YARDS Passing 416 241
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-44-0 23-38-1
    Avg. / Att. 9.5 6.3
    Avg. / Comp. 14.9 10.5
    TDs 3 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 636 376
    Plays 86 88
    Avg. / Play 7.4 4.3
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-42 5-42
PUNTS-YARDS 2-68 6-272
    Avg. / Punt 34 45.3
    Net / Punt 34.0 40.3
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 3
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 11-661 6-376
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.1 62.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 34.3 43.5
    Touchbacks 1 5
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-30-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 15.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-15-0 10-264-1
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 15.0 26.4
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 1-7-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:43 32:17
        1st Quarter 3:26 11:34
        2nd Quarter 9:25 5:35
        3rd Quarter 5:57 9:03
        4th Quarter 8:55 6:05
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 14 8 of 19
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-5 2-4
        Touchdowns 3-5 1-4
        Field Goals 2-5 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 6-47 3-4
    PAT: Total - Made 6-6 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 4-4 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Pittsburgh Duke

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Pickett,Kenny 28 43 416 3 0 47 3
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 44 416 3 0 47 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Holmberg,Gunnar 16 23 174 1 0 32 4
Leonard,Riley 6 13 63 1 1 25 2
Diamont,Luca 1 2 4 0 0 4 0
Totals 23 38 241 2 1 32 6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hammond Jr.,Rodney 16 81 0 81 1 20 5.1
Abanikanda,Israel 10 68 1 67 0 28 6.7
Pickett,Kenny 8 61 4 57 1 22 7.1
Jacques-Louis,Shocky 2 9 0 9 0 5 4.5
Davis,Vincent 4 7 1 6 0 4 1.5
Addison,Jordan 1 2 0 2 1 2 2.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 42 228 8 220 3 28 5.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Durant,Mataeo 24 94 5 89 0 15 3.7
Diamont,Luca 1 38 0 38 0 38 38.0
Leonard,Riley 11 46 15 31 0 10 2.8
Waters,Jordan 3 11 0 11 0 8 3.7
Kyei-Donkor,Nate 2 4 1 3 0 4 1.5
Holmberg,Gunnar 9 12 49 -37 0 5 -4.1
Totals 50 205 70 135 0 38 2.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Addison,Jordan 7 171 1 47
Wayne,Jared 5 81 1 23
Jacques-Louis,Shocky 6 66 0 18
Bartholomew,Gavin 1 29 1 29
Abanikanda,Israel 4 24 0 15
Bradley,Jaden 2 16 0 17
Carter,Daniel 1 11 0 11
Zilinskas,Jake 1 11 0 11
Davis,Vincent 1 7 0 7
Krull,Lucas 0 0 0 0
Hammond Jr.,Rodney 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 416 3 47

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Calhoun,Jalon 3 78 1 32
Bobo,Jake 7 43 0 12
Pancol,Eli 3 42 0 27
Durant,Mataeo 4 39 1 17
Dalmolin,Nicky 3 22 0 12
Garner,Jarett 2 10 0 6
Harding Jr.,Darrell 1 7 0 7
Robertson,Jontavis 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 241 2 32

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Christodoulou,Kirk 2 68 34 37 1 0 0
Totals 2 68 34.0 37 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Wilson,Porter 6 272 45.3 58 0 0 3
Totals 6 272 45.3 58 0 0 3

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Addison,Jordan 2 30 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis,Vincent 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Petrishen,John 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 2 30 27 1 15 15 1 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Robertson,Jontavis 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Stinson,Jaylen 0 0 0 7 195 86 0 0 0
Hagans,Sahmir 0 0 0 2 56 30 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 10 264 86 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Scarton,Sam 2nd 07:53 24 GOOD
Scarton,Sam 2nd 01:42 34 GOOD
Scarton,Sam 2nd 00:00 41 GOOD
Scarton,Sam 4th 09:20 47 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ham,Charlie 1st 04:26 46 GOOD
Ham,Charlie 3rd 07:34 31 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Sauls,Ben 10 598 1 0 59.0
Christodoulou,Kirk 1 63 0 0 63.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ham,Charlie 6 376 5 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Pittsburgh Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Petrishen,John 7 6 13 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— 1-2 — — 1
Campbell,Phil 4 6 10 1.5/4 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Dennis,SirVocea 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bright,Cam 5 1 6 2.5/26 2.5/26 — —/— - — — 1
Hill,Brandon 3 2 5 —/— —/— — 1/7 - — — —
Williams,Marquis 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tallandier,Judson 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hallett,Erick 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Green,David 3 1 4 1.5/8 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Alexandre,Deslin 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kancey,Calijah 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pine,Chase — 4 4 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Morgan,John 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mathis,Damarri 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Brien,P.J. 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
George,Brandon 1 2 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bentley,Tyler 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,A.J. 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vardzel,John — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Baldonado,Habakkuk 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Danielson,Devin — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maloney,Chris 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kamara,Bangally 1 — 1 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Temple,Nate — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Royal,Jahvante 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack III,Buddy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DeShields,Solomon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley,Jaden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sauls,Ben 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Addison,Jordan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wayne,Jared — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pickett,Kenny — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hammond Jr.,Rodney — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devonshire,M.J. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brima,Bam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Bartholomew,Gavin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scarton,Sam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 53 50 103.0 11.0/55 6.0/47 — 1/7 1-2 2 — 6

Duke Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Heyward,Shaka 4 5 9 2.5/3 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Mausi,Dorian 4 4 8 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Lewis,Jeremiah 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Young IV,Lummie 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Oben,R.J. 3 2 5 1.0/2 1.0/2 1 —/— - — — —
Johnson,Da'Quan 1 3 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Thompson,Nate 3 1 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alexander,Jalen 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frye,Ben 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,J'Marick 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Stinson,Jaylen 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blackwell,Josh 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Gary — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Peebles,Aeneas 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oppan,Caleb — 3 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Johnson,Brandon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Leonard 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Carter,DeWayne 1 1 2 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —



Holmberg,Gunnar 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pickett,Joshua 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Ryan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reese,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Calhoun,Jalon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Durant,Mataeo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ham,Charlie — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 37 40 77.0 6.0/7 3.0/4 2 1/— - 4 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Pittsburgh

Duke

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UP 24 09:07 FUMB DU 0 07:09 TD 7-76 01:58
1st UP 25 04:26 KO UP 23 04:19 FUMB 1-(-2) 00:07
1st UP 1 02:46 DOWNS UP 0 02:41 SAFETY 1-(-1) 00:05
1st UP 25 01:16 KO DU 36 14:54 PUNT 5-39 01:22
2nd UP 28 13:38 PUNT DU 0 11:59 TD 5-72 01:39
2nd UP 25 11:48 KO DU 6 07:53 FG 12-69 03:55
2nd UP 39 06:01 PUNT DU 0 04:00 TD 6-61 02:01
2nd UP 37 02:41 PUNT DU 16 01:42 FG 5-47 00:59
2nd UP 43 00:45 PUNT DU 23 00:00 FG 8-34 00:45
3rd UP 25 15:00 KO DU 0 12:38 TD 6-75 02:22
3rd UP 23 11:07 PUNT UP 45 10:30 FUMB 2-22 00:37
3rd UP 25 07:34 KO DU 0 04:36 TD 9-75 02:58
4th UP 29 13:37 KO UP 29 12:53 PUNT 3-0 00:44
4th UP 39 11:17 PUNT DU 29 09:20 FG 7-32 01:57
4th DU 42 07:38 INT DU 0 02:22 TD 11-42 05:16
4th UP 21 00:54 DOWNS UP 22 00:00 HALF 2-1 00:54

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st DU 17 14:55 KO UP 17 09:07 FUMB 15-66 05:48
1st DU 28 07:04 KO UP 28 04:26 FG 8-44 02:38
1st UP 23 04:19 FUMB UP 1 02:46 DOWNS 5-22 01:33
1st DU 30 02:33 KO UP 0 01:16 TD 4-70 01:17
2nd DU 5 14:54 PUNT DU 28 13:38 PUNT 5-23 01:16
2nd DU 19 07:48 KO DU 6 06:01 PUNT 3-(-13) 01:47
2nd DU 27 03:55 KO DU 39 02:41 PUNT 5-12 01:14
2nd DU 23 01:36 KO DU 20 00:45 PUNT 5-(-3) 00:51
3rd DU 11 12:32 KO DU 27 11:07 PUNT 5-16 01:25
3rd UP 45 10:30 FUMB UP 12 07:34 FG 9-33 02:56
3rd DU 33 04:29 KO UP 0 13:41 TD 14-67 05:48
4th DU 34 12:53 PUNT DU 29 11:17 PUNT 3-(-5) 01:36
4th DU 25 09:20 KO DU 41 07:38 INT 4-16 01:42
4th DU 34 02:15 KO UP 21 00:54 DOWNS 5-45 01:21



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Pittsburgh wins toss and defers; DU  will receive; UP  will defend North end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Sauls,Ben kickoff 64 yards
to the DU 01 Stinson,Jaylen return 16 yards to the DU 17 (Vardzel,John; Tallandier,Judson).
 

 

 

 

Duke at 14:55
1st and 10 at DU 17 Duke drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at DU 17 Durant,Mataeo rush for 8 yards gain to the DU 25 (Petrishen,John; Hill,Brandon).
2nd and 2 at DU 25 Durant,Mataeo rush for 3 yards gain to the DU 28 (Baldonado,Habakkuk), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 28 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Pancol,Eli for 7 yards to the DU 35 (Williams,Marquis), out of bounds.
1st and 10 at DU 28 Timeout Other, clock 13:56.
2nd and 3 at DU 35 (13:56) Durant,Mataeo rush for 3 yards gain to the DU 38 (Alexandre,Deslin; Petrishen,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 38 Durant,Mataeo rush for 3 yards gain to the DU 41 (Petrishen,John).
2nd and 7 at DU 41 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Bobo,Jake for 1 yard loss to the DU 40 (Hallett,Erick).
3rd and 8 at DU 40 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Bobo,Jake for 11 yards to the UP 49 (Petrishen,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 49 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Bobo,Jake for 12 yards to the UP 37 (Hallett,Erick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 37 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Garner,Jarett for 6 yards to the UP 31 (Mathis,Damarri), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at UP 31 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Durant,Mataeo for 11 yards to the UP 20 (Dennis,SirVocea), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 20 Durant,Mataeo rush for 8 yards gain to the UP 12 (Hill,Brandon).
2nd and 2 at UP 12 Waters,Jordan rush for 1 yard gain to the UP 11 (Bright,Cam).
3rd and 1 at UP 11 Waters,Jordan rush for 8 yards gain to the UP 03 (Bright,Cam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at UP 3 Durant,Mataeo rush for 2 yards gain to the UP 01 (Morgan,John).
2nd and 1 at UP 1 Holmberg,Gunnar rush for 16 yards loss to the UP 17 fumbled by Holmberg,Gunnar at UP 03 recovered by UP

Hill,Brandon at UP 17 Hill,Brandon return 7 yards to the UP 24 (Holmberg,Gunnar).
Duke at 14:55

1st and 10 at DU 17 Duke drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at DU 17 Durant,Mataeo rush for 8 yards gain to the DU 25 (Petrishen,John; Hill,Brandon).
2nd and 2 at DU 25 Durant,Mataeo rush for 3 yards gain to the DU 28 (Baldonado,Habakkuk), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 28 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Pancol,Eli for 7 yards to the DU 35 (Williams,Marquis), out of bounds.
1st and 10 at DU 28 Timeout Other, clock 13:56.
2nd and 3 at DU 35 (13:56) Durant,Mataeo rush for 3 yards gain to the DU 38 (Alexandre,Deslin; Petrishen,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 38 Durant,Mataeo rush for 3 yards gain to the DU 41 (Petrishen,John).
2nd and 7 at DU 41 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Bobo,Jake for 1 yard loss to the DU 40 (Hallett,Erick).
3rd and 8 at DU 40 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Bobo,Jake for 11 yards to the UP 49 (Petrishen,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 49 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Bobo,Jake for 12 yards to the UP 37 (Hallett,Erick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 37 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Garner,Jarett for 6 yards to the UP 31 (Mathis,Damarri), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at UP 31 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Durant,Mataeo for 11 yards to the UP 20 (Dennis,SirVocea), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 20 Durant,Mataeo rush for 8 yards gain to the UP 12 (Hill,Brandon).
2nd and 2 at UP 12 Waters,Jordan rush for 1 yard gain to the UP 11 (Bright,Cam).
3rd and 1 at UP 11 Waters,Jordan rush for 8 yards gain to the UP 03 (Bright,Cam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at UP 3 Durant,Mataeo rush for 2 yards gain to the UP 01 (Morgan,John).
2nd and 1 at UP 1 Holmberg,Gunnar rush for 16 yards loss to the UP 17 fumbled by Holmberg,Gunnar at UP 03 recovered by UP

Hill,Brandon at UP 17 Hill,Brandon return 7 yards to the UP 24 (Holmberg,Gunnar).

Pittsburgh at 09:07
1st and 10 at UP 24 Pittsburgh drive start at 09:07.
1st and 10 at UP 24 Jacques-Louis,Shocky rush for 4 yards gain to the UP 28 (Johnson,Leonard).
2nd and 6 at UP 28 Pickett,Kenny pass complete to Addison,Jordan for 37 yards to the DU 35, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 35 Pickett,Kenny pass complete to Jacques-Louis,Shocky for 7 yards to the DU 28 (Alexander,Jalen), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at DU 28 Abanikanda,Israel rush for 14 yards gain to the DU 14 (Thompson,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 14 Pickett,Kenny pass incomplete to Addison,Jordan.
2nd and 10 at DU 14 Abanikanda,Israel rush for 4 yards gain to the DU 10 (Frye,Ben; Young IV,Lummie).
3rd and 6 at DU 10 Pickett,Kenny pass complete to Wayne,Jared for 10 yards to the DU 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:09, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 3 Scarton,Sam kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at UP 35 Sauls,Ben kickoff 53 yards to the DU 12 Stinson,Jaylen return 16 yards to the DU 28 (Petrishen,John).

Pittsburgh 7-0 Duke

Duke at 07:04
1st and 10 at DU 28 Duke drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at DU 28 Durant,Mataeo rush for 5 yards gain to the DU 33 (Bright,Cam).
2nd and 5 at DU 33 Durant,Mataeo rush for 2 yards gain to the DU 35 (Campbell,Phil; Bentley,Tyler).
3rd and 3 at DU 35 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Dalmolin,Nicky for 7 yards to the DU 42 (Hill,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 42 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Pancol,Eli for 27 yards to the UP 31 (Woods,A.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 31 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Bobo,Jake for 0 yards to the UP 31 (O'Brien,P.J.).
2nd and 10 at UP 31 Holmberg,Gunnar rush for 3 yards gain to the UP 28 (Campbell,Phil; Maloney,Chris).
3rd and 7 at UP 28 Holmberg,Gunnar pass incomplete to Calhoun,Jalon.
4th and 7 at UP 28 Ham,Charlie field goal attempt from 46 yards GOOD, clock 04:26.
1st and 10 at DU 35 Ham,Charlie kickoff 65 yards to the UP 00, Touchback.

Pittsburgh 7-3 Duke

Pittsburgh at 04:26



1st and 10 at UP 25 Pittsburgh drive start at 04:26.
1st and 10 at UP 25 Pickett,Kenny sacked for loss of 2 yards to the UP 23 (Oben,R.J.), fumble by Pickett,Kenny recovered by DU

Franklin,Jamion at UP 23, End Of Play.

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pittsburgh at 04:26
1st and 10 at UP 25 Pittsburgh drive start at 04:26.
1st and 10 at UP 25 Pickett,Kenny sacked for loss of 2 yards to the UP 23 (Oben,R.J.), fumble by Pickett,Kenny recovered by DU

Franklin,Jamion at UP 23, End Of Play.

Duke at 04:19
1st and 10 at UP 23 Duke drive start at 04:19.
1st and 10 at UP 23 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Durant,Mataeo for 17 yards to the UP 06 (Woods,A.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at UP 6 Holmberg,Gunnar pass incomplete to Bobo,Jake QB hurried by Morgan,John.
2nd and 6 at UP 6 Holmberg,Gunnar rush for 5 yards gain to the UP 01 (Petrishen,John).
3rd and 1 at UP 1 Holmberg,Gunnar rush for 0 yards to the UP 01 (Dennis,SirVocea; Pine,Chase).
4th and 1 at UP 1 Durant,Mataeo rush for 0 yards to the UP 01 (Dennis,SirVocea; Alexandre,Deslin).

Duke at 04:19
1st and 10 at UP 23 Duke drive start at 04:19.
1st and 10 at UP 23 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Durant,Mataeo for 17 yards to the UP 06 (Woods,A.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at UP 6 Holmberg,Gunnar pass incomplete to Bobo,Jake QB hurried by Morgan,John.
2nd and 6 at UP 6 Holmberg,Gunnar rush for 5 yards gain to the UP 01 (Petrishen,John).
3rd and 1 at UP 1 Holmberg,Gunnar rush for 0 yards to the UP 01 (Dennis,SirVocea; Pine,Chase).
4th and 1 at UP 1 Durant,Mataeo rush for 0 yards to the UP 01 (Dennis,SirVocea; Alexandre,Deslin).

Pittsburgh at 02:46
1st and 10 at UP 1 Pittsburgh drive start at 02:46.
1st and 10 at UP 1 Davis,Vincent rush for 1 yard loss to the UP 00 (Heyward,Shaka; Oppan,Caleb). Duke SAFETY, clock 02:41.
1st and 10 at UP 20 Christodoulou,Kirk kickoff 63 yards to the DU 17 Robertson,Jontavis return 13 yards to the DU 30 (Pine,Chase;

Mack III,Buddy).
Pittsburgh 7-5 Duke

Duke at 02:33
1st and 10 at DU 30 Duke drive start at 02:33.
1st and 10 at DU 30 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Calhoun,Jalon for 21 yards to the UP 49 (Hallett,Erick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 49 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Bobo,Jake for 2 yards to the UP 47 (Williams,Marquis).
2nd and 8 at UP 47 Durant,Mataeo rush for 15 yards gain to the UP 32 (Hill,Brandon; O'Brien,P.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 32 Holmberg,Gunnar pass complete to Calhoun,Jalon for 32 yards to the UP 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:16, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UP 3 Ham,Charlie kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at DU 35 Ham,Charlie kickoff 65 yards to the UP 00, Touchback.

Pittsburgh 7-12 Duke

Pittsburgh at 01:16
1st and 10 at UP 25 Pittsburgh drive start at 01:16.
1st and 10 at UP 25 Abanikanda,Israel rush for 28 yards gain to the DU 47 (Young IV,Lummie), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 47 Pickett,Kenny pass complete to Wayne,Jared for 12 yards to the DU 35 (Lewis,Jeremiah; Heyward,Shaka), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at DU 35 Abanikanda,Israel rush for 1 yard loss to the DU 36 (Smith,Gary; Thompson,Nate).
2nd and 11 at DU 36 Pickett,Kenny pass incomplete to Wayne,Jared.
3rd and 11 at DU 36 Pickett,Kenny pass incomplete to Krull,Lucas.

Pittsburgh 7-12 Duke

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 11 at DU 36 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 11 at DU 36 Christodoulou,Kirk punt 31 yards to the DU 05, out of bounds.

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 11 at DU 36 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
